"900Z/61/2 PIURRI OIOM ZL# B |14 $'0™D ‘900ZLE/L PAIEI SEM 6 ‘0"D ‘Jasyspeaids snoinaid B WOl PSPILIO AUSHBAPEUI SeM QL 'O'D BIING ASNIN-SHA ,

uoesuney=y 'lerciddy=y,.

"XB} S9[ES SABS 0] PUBOY (00T SU) AQ Swe)l a5yl Jo aseuound Joanp Jo Jnsal ey} ale ‘UCHEDYE. JOl {Ba0ge payyuapr,) s1opio abueud syl J1ON

62 EER'FE ISONIAYS XYL NI TYLOL (6.°0v5'c2E)
0008
llesiig esoysyng] Aiddng Buiping uugoy :pasn Jou JINa o) pov| 66'282°22¥ LS 00°'55.'6% +] 66°120'8LF'LS , 04 | 1SUOD YNWS Y S syng oisniy - yBiH eciuap
19U ‘sjuejNsuUG)
¥3'505'CH [#313 IIvl{dioD wnuwnly uasielsd) sppued soeyl dwal ooziz'ssz'ors (oo ols'zos) ~1 00°822'LSE'CLS 6 | 18U0D LUS v S | “AouSy DYAH B Buipg woousseps-episyinos]
papuudsg
St v L aud uiydiog](-auy ‘Addng saubny} jawdinba sepiuuds auy diaf ooges'ise'ors  |oorsoz'Lzs) -{oocesTie'oLS gr | 1suoD s wsia | AOUSY DVAH B BUip WoolsserD-spIsUnog
SYBMAP|S [,PPE {B)SU| ‘pas) Jamod
SSIA3J ISBYOIMS Z |[EISU HuIs dow sAowas isabiueyd jews [eiansg| 00 102'69.2'9% 00'622'9L$ +] 002624 08 gb | ISUOD YIS Y S uoeAouaY DVAH - Yed yeol
adid
paans aoe(de) g 2A0WaY [9jems Bunsixe ul adid wiols Sav .21 PPV 98 £F0'+OZ'98 e¥'Zeo'es +]| e LIy G 0% L2 | uoonnsuen Wwepue | SuoNBAcUaY ' WINUO)SJED - US|[BUSiDY
-sa[oeidanal
[eoujoe|a ([ejsu| sseyapms Bupoo| g ue) Bulpad |ejsu) ‘pasjal
2 [sued Buisxa ysiowa(] JaXEaI YNNI |,PPE [[R)SU] oND BUSIBIED
a51AY [8)E90|a) g Sjonp srowey 'sojelb uied g swud 'dasg) ge191L'gRE'S £1°£96'12% +] 29°265°002'28 L 0U "yms "o uor uolieacusy OAH - uaaeH Aegll
ONLLIAN JuvOa TOOHDS 9002/6/01 THL LV NOLLYOIHLLYH HO/ANY TWAQHddY HOd OFLNISTHd SHIAHO IONVHD STDIAYAS NOLLONULSNOD 40 AUVWWAS
INNOWY
« SONIAVS (PayoENe 995) NOILYNV X LNNOWY FONVHO 10vHINOD  |#09| HOLOWHINGD 103roNd
Xv1 SIS GIsingy INIHUND

SYIAAHUO FONVHO STJIAYAS NOILONYLSNOD




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

BAY HAVEN SCHOOL OF BASICS PLUS — HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ELEVEN (113

BOARD DATE:
OCTOBER 3, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Prep, prime and paint five (5) eniry gates with high performance coatings
Owner's request to match color change at this school.

ADD: $4,700.82

Remove duct from exterior of South corridor and relocate to attic.
Owner’s request to minimize exposed duct.

ADD: $8,290.04

Remove duct from exterior of East and North corridors and relocate to attic.
Owner's request to minimize exposed duct

ADD: $8,69818

Revise cafeteria return duct to reduce noise.
Engineer’s error.

ADD: § 3,557.14

Install additional 100-A circuit breaker in panel DP-2.
Engineer's error,

ADD: $53415

Demolish existing 400A panel and re-feed two (2) storage sheds.

QOutside panel was previously used to feed portable classrooms and is no longer
required. Removed at Owner's request.

ADD: $90446

L:\Projects\Bay_HavenW517 HVAC Renovation'21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 11 DOC printed on 08/29/2006 10:25 AM



ITEM 7) Description: Install ceiling fan in Clinic and locking switches in the Music and Art rooms.

Reason for Change: Owner's request to improve operation and control,

Cost of Change: ADD: 3$27071
ITEM 8) Description: Install six (6) ceiling mounted electrical receptacles in the Science room

Reason for Change: Owner’'s request to feed the work tables

Cost of Change: ADD: $60823
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $4,70082
ITEM 2) ADD: $8,290.04
ITEM 3) ADD: $8,69818
ITEM 4) ADD: $ 3,557 14
ITEM 5) ADD: $ 53415
ITEM 6) ADD: $ 90446
ITEM 7) ADD: $ 27071
ITEM 8) ADD: $ 60823
TOTAL COST: ADD:...coies e connn i $ 27,563.73
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (417,559 10) -17.01%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 23,824 10
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 350,438.45 14 273%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions o date as a % of original contract: 13,679.36 0 557%
Submitted By: / M
Ronal hwied, Project Manager
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No _X_/If Yes, total adds = $

LAProjects\Bay_Haven\d517 HVAC Rencvatiomi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CQ 11 DOC printed on 08/29/2006 10:25 AM



A

s -

ey

WATA pocument 6701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Eleven (11) OWNER [J
Bay Haven Elementary School DATE: )
2901 West Tamiami Circle \ 8/18/06 : ARCHITECT U
Sarasota, FL 34234 ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 04-0300 CONTRACTOR [1
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) FIELD O
Jon F. Swift, Inc CONTRACT DATE: 2/17/2004
2221 Eighth Street OTHER L
Sarasota, FL 34237 CONTRACT FOR:

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Please refer to the attached sheet for a list of the included change orders.

The original (Contract Sum) $¥Guarsnteed MeaximuraPriee} was $ = 2=455:292 00
The net change by previously aufhori;ed Change Orders § (94,694 38)
The {Contract SUHI){GHBE&-H%@G@M&;&H%HPB-PHGG} prior to this Change Order was . o $ 2,360,597 62
The (Contxact Sum) {Guarantesd-Maxiamn-Price} will be (increased) -{-éee%e&sed-}{ﬁﬂehﬁﬁaeé-}

by tI'ng Chdnge Order in the amount of : $ 27,563.73
The new (Contract Sum) £Guaranteed-MaximunyPrieey including this Change Order will be 3 2,388,161.35
The Contract Time will be HGrereased-deereased) (unchanged) by Zero  ( 0 ) days

The date of Substantial Coempletion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor
in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Engineering Matrix, Inc. Jon F. Swift, Inc. School Board of Sarascta Co , Fl
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR ( Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

2860 Scherer Drive, Suite 640 2221 Eighth Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

St Petersburg, FL 33716 Sarasota, FL 34237 Sarasota, FL 34231

ADDRESS ADDRESS . ADDRESS %

BY (Sigmt@e) [ BY (Signature)
Gregory F. Bowen, P.E. .

Joe Aycock _ Cha'fl'es E. Collins, Director
(Typed name) {Typed name) ~ {Typed name)
2. - &
185 92506 4 /L1 /oC
DATE DATE* 7 DATE ~ /

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured,

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Insiitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this A1A® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possibte under the law.
Purchasers are permmed to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To repert copyright viclations of AlA Contract Decuments e-mail
The Amaerican Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS
CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE:
October 3, 2006

ITEM 1} Description; This Change Order adds a 12" ADS storm pipe in the existing swale adjacent to
the soccer fields.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change is to allow storm water to flow through the swale
where we have filled in an area to allow the students safe access to the soccer
fields during school hours,

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,24476
ITEM 1) Description: This Change Order is for the removal and replacement of the culvert pipe at the

new Narramore Drive entrance.

Reason for Change: The reason for this change was due {0 the elevation of the swale, which was ioo
high for the designed cuivert size. This resulted in the removal of the installed
pipe which was replaced with a smaller culvert pipe.

Cost of Change: ADD; $5,387.72
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $1,244 76
SUMMARY: ITEM2) DEDUCT: $5,387 72
TOTAL COST: ADD: 36,632 48
Total Direct Material Purchase amount io date: [-$1,21 1 345-45| l -17.39%|
Totat Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: ! $73,971 .97|
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: | 31 56,493.09| [_—5_111%]

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: | _ _ $0.00| |: __0.000%I

SUBMITTED BY:

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No_X /IfYes, totaladds = § I

L:\Projects\Gienaffen\Glenallen Cafetorium+Ranovationsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CQ 27 PR 16 17



AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER: @/

G];nallc?n Elementary S_chool - DATE: August 15 2006 ARCHITECT: [J
Cafetorivm & Renovations

CONTRACTOR: [}

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: 3

P.J. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19 2005

Construction . : OTHER: [
- CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{include wheve applicable any undisputed amount atriburable 10 previousty executred Construction Change Directives)

| Provide labor, material & equipment to complets the work as described in P R. #16 dated 7/28/06 attached hereto

2 Provide labor, material & squipment to complete the work as described in PR #17 dated 7/28/06 attached hereto.

The original Contract Sum was $ 7,392,868.89
The net changs by previously authorized Change Crders $ -1,135.457.51
The Contract Surg prior to this Change Order was $ 6,257.411.38
The Contract Stum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 6,632.48
The new Contract Sum including this Change Crder will be $ 6,264,043.86

The Contract Tirﬁe will be umchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22. 1006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor. in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER {Firm name)
325 Central Avenue, Sarasota, FL -34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 §andings Boulevard, Sarasota FL
el ' y 34231
DRESS ADD ADDRESS Z
9wt IR AL:
BY (Signaiure) \ BY (S'r'ﬁrzafurﬁ’ BY (Sigrlnre)
Samue] Holladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins /
(Fyped name) {Typed name) (Typed name) ¢ .
< e
{24 o plos/oc )1/ [e<
DATE ' DATE DATE A

AIA Document G701T5 — 2001. Copyright @ 1979 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All righis reserved, WARNING: This Ala®
Document is protected by (1.5, Copyright Law and Infernational Treaties. Unauthorized repreduction or distribulion of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted 1o the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produged by AlA software at 13:31:35 on 08/15/2008 under Order No 10002510261 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (2840344738}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
OAK PARK SCHOOL —~ HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO
SIXTEEN (16)

BOARD DATE:
OCTORBER 3, 2006
ITEM 1) Description: Several small changes to the existing facility. Remove a mop sink no longer

used, install two (2) corridor keyed switches and revise power feed to the
fire alarm control panel

Reason for Change: Owner's direction to improve existing conditions.
Cost of Change: ADD. ... .. $2,39900
ITEM 2) Description: Install additional sidewalks.
Reason for Change: To improve travel from new classrooms to the rest of the facility during the
project renovation
Cost of Change: ADD = .. . $13,83000
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... .. ... . $28,73000
ITEM 2) ADD ... ... ... . ... $411000
TOTAL COST ADD.....coieeniiniimieninnnn 16,229.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (888,765 00) -11863%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 50,637 61
Change Orders exciuding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 35,599.00 0 466%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 29,122 00 0381%

SUBMTTED BY: :
chwied, Project Manager

ls this a Design/Buifld continuing contract project? Yes_ No _X /If Yes, totaladds = §

L\Projects\Oak_Park\4517HVAC Renovation\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSChange Crders\CO #16 doc



Change Order

%@?AIA Document G701 - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address ):

Oak Park HVAC Renovation
7825 Proctor Road
Sarasota Florida 34241

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address)

Willis A Smith Construction, Inc
2902 Hyde Park Strect
Sarasota, Florida 34239

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 06
DATE:

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 05-1718

CONTRACT DATE: November 03, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

OWNER: [
ARCHITECT. IJ
CONTRACTOR: [
FIELD: []
ENGINEER: [{

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable. any undisputed amount attributabie to previcusly executed Construction Change Directives)

RFC #23 - Removal of mop sink, installation of two key

Formey SK E-2

RFC #24 - Install additional sidewalks shown on Forney's SK SP-1

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract lime will be unchanged by Zero { 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 31, 2008

switches to match existing and revised fire alarm electrical circuit per

$ 2,39200

£3,830 00
Total $16,229 00

7,642,367.00
-869,395.00
6,772,972.00
16,229.00
6,789,201.00

Y U £ Y

NOTE:! This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by bath the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Constructior Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Forney Engineering, Inc.

Willis A. Smith Constraction, Inc

The Scheel Board of Sarasota County
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East
Bradenton, Florida 34208, /

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

2902 Hyde Pack Street
Sarasota, Florida_34239

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

) 770

ADDRES

ADDREMﬁ . W

BY ¢ Si;,’nature )

BY (Signature) %ﬂgnamre)
Sidney Pritchard Taylor H Aultman, Project Manager Charles E. Collins. Director of Const
Services
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) '7 / : <
A2 s/ o/28/06 ATV
DATE DATE DATE / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright ® 1979. 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized repraduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuit in severe c¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:28:10 on 08/28/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale (1311797324)

User Notes:



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSICE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO _FORTY-EIGHT (48)

BOARD DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of fire sprinkler equipment supplied by Hughes Supply, Inc.
(Dolphin Fire Sprinkler). These items will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County School Board.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board fo realize a tax savings on these materials Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers, less sales tax. A sales tax savings
of $1,247 45 will be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $21,205.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) CEDUCT: $21,205.00
TOTAL COST DEDUCT : $21,205.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: {52.321,498.88) 1.0779
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: {5134 700.97)
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $279,560.00 2.2559
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract: $12,058.00 0.097%
Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % of original contract: $251,510.00 2.158%

Submitted by:

$

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes_ No_ X_/If Yes, total adds:=

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVAC\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\C0O48 doc




e
o

/I
NS

{1
W
)
s/

o
¥

Change Order

AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 048

Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: August 28 2006

Wing & HVAC Renovation

1901 Webber Street

Sarasota, Florida 34239

TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06. 2005

2502 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34239

OWNER:
ARCHITECT: I
CONTRACTOR: £
FIELD: (3

OTHER: [T

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable. any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct for Owner Direct Material Purchase - Hughes Supply, Inc (Dolphin Fire Sprinkler)

Material $19,957 42
Sales tax savings 1,247 45
Total deduct $21,205 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guraranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days

12,395,221.00
-2,022,288.00
10,372,933.00

-21,205.00
10,351,728.00

o O €5 7 07

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: Ihis Change QOrder does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Consiruction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarascta County
Florida

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)

0 Main Street, Sarasota 2902 Hyde Park Street
Fl rifa 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34239

ARCHITECT (Firm pame)

OWNER (Firm name)

1960 Landings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34231

e

A Flouig

BY (Signkture) BY (Signature)
C Wade Wolfe Project Manager

Jon, Stone, Associate Architect

BY (Signature)

Charles E. Collins, Direcior of
Construction Services

(Typed nam (Typed name)

&/‘9{ oC 8/28/06

(Typedncz e)
G ) ¢

DATE ol DATE

DATE f

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserVed WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
partion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be presecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AlA software at 14:23:45 on 08/28/2006 under Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and Is not for resale

User Notes:

(3638533217)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO _FORTY-NINE (49)

BOARD DATE: OCTOBER 3, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Deduct the cost of tite-loc panels supplied by Petersen Aluminum
Corporation (All Steel Consultants, Inc.). These items will be direct

purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers, less sales tax A sales tax savings

of $3,585 39 will be realized

Cost of Change; DEDUCT: $62,516 .00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT: $62,516.00
TOTAL COST DEDUCT ; $62.516.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Materiat Purchases:

Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract:

Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract:

Total Owner Initiated changes o date as a % of original contract:

Submitted by: {%/ Mf

Mark D SmithwProject Managér

(32.321,498.88} 1.077
{$138.286.81
$279,560.00 2.255
$12,058.00 0.097
$251,510.00 2.158

['Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes No X /If Yes, total adds:= 5

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVAC\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\C045.doc




i

/Zn-
=

sty
R
B

il

Change Order

A AIA Document G701"

- 2001

PROJECT (Name and address):

Southside Elementary School Classroomn

Wing & HVAC Renovation
1901 Webber Street
Sarasota, Florida 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address).

Willis A Smith Censtruction, Inc
2902 Hyde Park Street
Sarasota, Florida 34236

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 049
DATE: August 28 2006

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

OWNER: (X
ARCHITECT: X
CONTRACTOR: X
FIELD: [ 3

OTHER: [T

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct for Owner Direct Material Purchase - Peterson Aluminum Corp. (All Steel Consultants. Inc )

Material $58,930 61
Sales tax savings 3,58539
Total deduct $62,516 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

12,395,221.00
-2,043,493.00

-62,516.00
10,289,212.00

o % S B0 Y

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sumn, Contract Iime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Gwner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TIRO - The Ritchie Organization

Willis A Smaith Construction, Inc

The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1330 Main Street, parasota 2902 Hyde Park Strest 1960 Landings Boulevard
Florifa 34236 Sarasota, Florida 3423% Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRES ADDRESS ADDRESS %
BY ($ignafure) ~ BY (Signature) d BY (Signature) '

Jon Btone| Associate Ajchitect
o e A\ A8

C Wade Wolfe, Project Manager

Charles E. Collins, Director of
Construction Services

{ Type\d_uézme) (Typed name) (Typed name / -
Bz2[/06 8/28/06 7 /(]G
DATE { { DATE pate” /1

AlA Document G7017 — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by .S, Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduciion or gdistribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of It, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AlA software at 14:50:25 on 08/28/2006 urder Order No 1000237381_1 which expires on 5/20/2007 and is not for resale

User Motes: {772818969)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL MUSIC SUITE

CHANGE ORDER NO. Ten (10}

BOARD DATE: October 3, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Add for direct material purchase not used — Kobrin Building Supply (Gulfshore
Drywall, Inc )

The original deductive change order of twenty thousand dollars was deducted from

the contract amount. Not all of the twenty thousand dollars was used in the
drywall material purchase; therefore, $9,755 00 must be reimbursed to cover the
shortage amount.

Cost of Change: ADD: $9,755.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $9,755.00
TOTAL COST: ADD: $9,755.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (157,085 00)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 8,221.79
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: -1,57593
Total Architect/Engineer orpfssigns to date as a % of original
0.00

contract;

Submitted by: Y

Daniel J. WESE/Wéct Manrager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes_ No_X_/If Yes, total adds:= §

L:\ProjectstVHSWHS-MusicSuite\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Ordars\Change Order #10 00C printed on 09/07/2006 2:21 PM



m—

gﬁAIA Document G701™ - 2001

HOSSS

T r

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 010 OWNER:
gzzllcidlglalfiizﬁﬁgl Music Suvite DATE: March 07, 2006 ARCHITECT: ¥
Venice Florida 34285 CONTRACTOR: [
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 30302 FIELD: []
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: June 08, 2005 '

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: []

Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRAGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Incliede, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Add for Direct Material Purchase not used - Kobrin Building Supply (Gulfshore Drywall, Inc )

Drywall materials $9,202 58
Sales tax 552,42
Total Add $9,755.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was 1,543,530.99

$
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -125,503.00
The Guaranteed Maximuin Price prior to this Change Order was $ 1,418,027.99
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,755.00
$

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 1,427,782.99

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is March 31, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed wpon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER

Fawley Bryant Architects, Inc. Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)
1001 Manatee Avenue Wes 2902 Hyde Park Street ) 1960 Landings Boulevard
Bradenton, Flogida 34205 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
AW ADDRESS ADDR;/SS/ p /
BY (Signgdiure) BY Bignature) BY (Signature)
David E. Sessions, President . .

Steve Padpett, Project Manager steven-l-brnnpion,Projeet Manager Charles E. Collins, Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) /' )

Zt 7706 8/30/06 7//[)z<
DATE 7 DATE DATE /[ /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA*
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of if, may result in severe civil and criminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law This documant

was produced by AlA software at 13:14:52 on 03/07/2006 under Crder No.1000178074_1 which expires on 5/20/2006 and is not far resale.
User Notes: - (249436555)




