15'776'9%

uolesuney =3 ‘ferotddy=y, .

'XE]} $8ES SAES 0} PIEOY |00UDS S AQ SWR)| 958U} Jo aseyoind 10alIp Jo YNsa1 au e ‘uocnedlie) 1o} (SA0ge pauiuspL,) siepio sBuBYD Byl T10N

SONIAVS XVL NI TVLOL Z9'9G6'L0LS
“+# "Bpiq 10} sjuswaanbal 19a)s
paInnns |,ppy [SpLLogyOe] ([EISU] SUONOSULCD [BOU]2S)S 8800y
S| “Diuio 0} suoisiaey ‘swoaisse(d usieblapun ## Bpig of sucisiney| 05591128 LLS | L zoe o +| tec08vLS LS g9 | uononysuoyn wepue) Z 8 9| 958U - UOSUD|IIAN
Y "SIBI ppy sBumelp Juswdinbe usyowy pesiaal uo sabueun| oo'errzic'ols  J(oo Lerd) - | 00'BE8'ELEOLE 12 | Bue) uiwg Y siing | Aousy DwAH 3 Buiz wooussep) - apisiinog]
d | 1o5zL's8 {'ou ‘emiag 2uoys)no)} Addng sieping ungoy dINd| 00'sea'zie'ors (00 22E°001E) -l oo'gge'eroLs g¢ | BuoD YNWS Y S | A0USY DWAH B BUIAA Wo0JSSELY - BpISLYINOg;
| 0Z# "0'D uo pajenoeo Apoauooul sem sBulaes xey ssies| oo'gzz'sly'0ls | oo'oskg +| 00'9s2'zIr'0LS gZ | 1sU0D WIS Y SKIA | AouY DWAH 2 Buina woousse|) - apisyinog|
2| 'SploysaIy) [lejsu| 'sayouaq |lersul] 08 SEe ' vee'6S 00°TLE'PE + | oc'eov'o66'68 8r! DUf YMg 4 uop Juswageday - sesoys 1ddyiyd
v ‘qe| ssauisng apiwoid| 00'8E6'6LE LIS | 00TLLG'EYS +} 007 L20'9SL' L1 S L ou 'S DM sBuip woosseld - YBIH pog yuoN
‘Adoued Jood j[BISuUl ' apIAdLd
| ‘Bumnoio | ppe aplaoid ‘sainsojous Jaew sef lelsul g apiaald] 00°2z0'est' LLs | cogolizze +]005E8'9Z1 LLS ok DM SN DM sBuin woossseD - ybiH Hod _Eoz_
o |o6L02'1% nonE s dWaj raoro'szi'es  |(Llozie'els) - | soTiv'irliog gl | uosonysuog wepue) SUOREAOUSY % WNLOIRJED ~ US|[BUS|D
'8ousy) uoilonlIsUoa Arodura) Bunsiap
1o JpauD) oM [eoU1D3]2 PPV ANONNS 199)S Q SI00R ‘|[EM 1588
¥4 "Bp|q Jued 9 aredaid 'Bue)ajes 9 SloMIR)S ‘SIOPLUICS 1B sBuIjad)
9 Silem Jousxa Juiad g sredald LJRWioIsUR] dd 2Je00|2Y 'sSpulg
[@o1ueA PPy ‘Uonensut 3 Buiel ‘emiip ppy Laleay Je1em Ssapue)
I2I8U] “WSISAS [NSUY ([eISUal g SIC08}ep JBay BAOWSY B|qed
V4 suoydaie} sied gg ppy ‘esJe uiupe @ pJeA Jaj14o 0 sebueys osiy) 29'00'0oe'es 0/ BE0'GR% +| Z6°195's1z7'28 ol “SU| MG “f UOP 3pesBdn OWAH - usae Aegl
ONILIIW AXVOE TOOHDSSO0E/LE AHL LV NOILLYDIHELVY HOMNY TYAQUddY HOd Q3INISTHG SHAAHO TONYHD STADAHIS NOILOAHLSNOD 40 AHNYIIANNS
- INNOWY
» SONINVS (PayaENE 395) NOILLYNY X LNNOW JONVHO 1owvdiNog  foo|  woLrovainon L0Ar0Hd
XvL SAVS Q=S5IA3Y INTND

SHIAYUO FONVYHI SIDJIAYIS NOILONHLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Bay Haven School of Basics Plus HVAC Upgrade

CHANGE ORDER NO.
TEN (10}

BOARD DATE:
MARCH 7, 2008

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5}

ITEM 6)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:;

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Miscellaneous changes to the chiller yard and the administrative area
To accommeodate field conditions found during demolition.

ADD: $ 11,594 55

Add fifty (50) pair telephone cable from phone room fo media center.

Required as part of the reiocation of an IDF room from the administrative area to the
media center.

ADD: $ 506 47

Install ceramic tile in clinic bathroom in lieu of vinyl floor
At owner's request for longevity and maintenance

ADD: $2,780.07

Remove two existing heat detectors and reinstall Ansul system in kitchen.

Engineers omission.

ADD: $1,00940

Install tankless water heater in clinic in lieu of tank type.

To save space in this small clinic.

ADD: $ 829 56

Add drywall, framing and insulation around kifchen hood.

Added at owner’s regquest to enclose the space above the hood up to the ceiling to
reduce cleaning and maintenance costs.

ADD: $4,789.31

L:\ProjectsiBay Haven\d517 HVAC Renovationi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CQO 10 DOC  printed on 02/14/2006 3:33 PM




ITEM 7}

ITEM 8)

ITEM 9)

ITEM 10)

ITEM 11)

ITEM 12)

ITEM 13)

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Add for framing acoustical soffits at air handlers and windows in twenty four (24)
classrooms.

To keep the dropped ceilings as high as possible

ADD: $3,915.51

Add for vertical blinds in eight (8) classrooms

To replace worn out blinds that had to be removed for window replacements along
the north wali of the school

ADD: $4,759 44

Add for costs to relocate FPL transformer

The existing transformer had to be enlarged as part of the project. FPL would not
allow the new transformer to be in the same location as it was no longer accessible.

ADD: $ 10,2056 86
Add to prepare and paint exterior walls and ceilings at corridors, stairwells, and
cafeteria.

To incorporate a Facilities Services scheduled maintenance project into this project.
Funded by Facilities Services

ADD: $ 20,462 40

Add to prepare and paint building 4 east well, doors and steel structure
Additional area added to item # 10 work.

ADD: $ 3,097 01

Additional electrical work required by FPL transformer relocation.

Work required from new transformer location to main distribution panel due to
existing field conditions.

ADD: $ 23,804 71

Credit for deleting temporary construction fence.
Not required for separation from school activities.

DEDUCT: ($2,765.19)

L:\Projects\Bay_Haven\d517 HVAC Renovation\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CQ 10 DOC printed on 02/14/2006 3:33 PM



SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $ 11,594 55

ITEM 2) ADD: $ 50647

ITEM 3) ADD: $ 2,78007

ITEM 4) ADD: $ 1,009.40

ITEM 5) ADD: $ 82056

ITEM 8) ADD: $ 4,789.31

ITEMT7) ADD: $ 3,915 51

ITEM 8) ADD: $ 4,759.44

ITEM 9) ADD: $10,206.85

ITEM 10) ADD: $ 20,462 40

ITEM 11) ADD: $ 3,097.01

ITEM 12) ADD: $ 23,804 71

ITEM 13) DEDUCT: ($ 2,76519)

TOTAL COST: ADD:.....oviemirmiina e ie s $ 85,039.70
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {417,559 10)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material
Purchases: 23,824.10
Change Crders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 322,874.72
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 9,588 07

Submitted By:

L:\Projects\Bay_Haven\4517 HVAC Renovation\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 10 DOC printed on 02/14/2006 3:33 PM

-17.01%

13.150%

0391%



{ﬂiAlA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: Ten (10) OWNER OJ
Bay Haven Elementary School DATE: 2/6/06 P ARCHITECT O
2901 West Tamiami Circle )

Sarasota, FL 34234 ARCHITECT'S PROJECTNUMBER: 04,0300 CONTRACTOR L

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) o FIELD [
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACTDATE: 5475004 OTHER [
2221 Eighth Street CONTRACT FOR:

Sarasota, FL 34237

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undispured amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Please refer to the attached sheet for a list of the included éﬁaﬁge orders.

The original §CentraetSum) (Guaranteed Maximuin Price) was $ . s 2',‘455,292.00

The net change by previously authoxiied Change Orders : $ S (179,743.08)
The {Contract-Surmy (Guaranteed Max1mum Price) prior to this Change Order was e $ 2,275,557.92
The (Contract-Sum> (Guaranteed Maximum Price) will be (increased) (-dccreased—}fuﬂehaﬂned}

by this Change Order in the amount of . § 85,039.70
The new (Contraet-Susy) (Guaranteed Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be $ 2 360,507.62
The Contract Time will be ¢fnereased{deereasedy (unchanged) by Zaro o ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have
been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor,
in which case a Change Order Is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive }

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND QWNER.,

—Engmaenngﬂamrmw lon E_Swift, Inc —_School Board of Sarasata Co., F
ARCHITECT (Firm name} CONTRACTCR (Firm_ name) OWNER (Firm name)

2860 Scherer Drive, Suife 640 2221 Eighth Street 1960 Landings Boulevard.
—.St Petershurg FL 33716 Sarasota’ FL 34237 Sarasota Fl 34231 o
ADDRESS ADDRESS L ADDRESS [

A 4/ ' - — Lo

BY ( S‘igngr/ﬁ?e ) & ) C ; BY ( Signa.tu"re )

Gregory F. Bowen P E Jog Aycock Charles E. Collins, Director
({Typed name) {Typed name) o ( Typed name) Construction Services Dept.

2L 2.9 db

DATE DATE 4 DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AIA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S, Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce fen {10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright viciations of AIA Centract Documents e-mall
The American Institute of Architects’ lega! counss! copyrighi@aia org.




CHANCE ORDER SUMMARY.

PROJECT NAME:

GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. SIXTEEN (16}

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

BOARD DATE:

March 7, 2006

Deduct the cost of the materials from R. S Elliott. These items will be direct
purchased by the Sarasota County School Board

This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction contract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers which will total the same amount as
the change order total. A sales tax savings of $1,201 90 will be realized.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT <$18,372.01>
SUMMARY": ITEM 1) DEDUCT . ..cvivieen . <518,372.01>
TOTAL COST DEDUCT. ............ ... <$18,372.01>
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (1,302,113 87)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 74,587 17
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 38,28542

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original

contract:

.S-’%é'B;)uf%érd, %-fé%%na :

ager

0.00

LiProjectsiGlenallen\Glenallen Cafetorium+Renovationsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\ChangeOrder-16ESEliott DOC



A Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 016 OWNER: E/

Glenallen Elementary School - DATE: January 27. 2006 :

Caferorivm & Renovations ARCHITECT: [
CONTRACTOR: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P J. Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19 2005 OTHER:
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Constrction au

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{melude. where applicable. any undispused amouns anributable to previously execuied Construction Change Directives)

Provide eredit for materials to be direct purchased by the SBSC from R.S. Elliott.

R .S Elliouw (090010) <17,176.11>

Sales Tax <. 1.201.90>

Total <18,372.01>
The original Contract Sum was $ 7,392,868.89
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1.245456.24
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,147,412.65
The Contract Stm-will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -18,372.01
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,129,040.64

The Contraet 1ime will be unchanged by Zero (0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22. 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not inclade changes in the Coniract Sum, Conwact Fime or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authétizgd"by Constiiction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which ¢ase a Change Order is execated to supersede the Constrction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL S!G_NED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P.J. Hayes Tnc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota Connty
ARCHITECT (Firm name} GCONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER ¢ Firm name)
. Construction Services Department

325 Gepiral Avenue, Sarasota, FL 34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FL

) _ s P 34240

(Aonﬁs C W% AW ADDRESS C%
f; -

BY (Signamre) A W{Ségﬁ&ru{fj BY (Signazmre)
Samuel Hotladay Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins, Director
(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name}
‘Zpﬁ : 7_/5%::4; Feb. 14, 2006
DATE T DATE DATE

AIA Document G701 ™ — 2081, Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®

Dacement is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document. of any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalttes, and wilt be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document

was produced by AIA software at 09:53:53 on 02/06/2006 under Order No 1000190984_1 which expires on 8/1/2006 and is not for resale

User Notes: (1258314255)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NGO _40
BOARD DATE:

MARCH 7, 20086

ITEM 1) Description: Provide and install two (2) stainless steel gas meter enclosures at the TECO
meter locations at buildings 7 and 8

Reason for Change: To protect gas meters, these protective covers were not included in the
construction documents

Cost of Change: ADD: $2,209 00
iTEM 2) Description: Provide additional circuiting at the building 8 exterior walkway lights and the

science laboratory fume hoods

Reason for Change The engineer inadvertently did not include these circuits on the construction

documents
Cost of Change: ADD: $1,490 00
ITEM 3) Description: Provide And install an aluminum roof canopy at the exterior of the building 11

wood shop. This canopy shall be provided by Mullet's aluminum and shall
be constructed of 032 aluminum — 3’ riser pan reof on the west side of the
building over the existing concrete slab

Reason for Change:  This provides additional outside protective classroom space for wood shop

students
Cost of Change: ADD: $23,403 00
SUMMARY: ITEM NO. 1 ADD $ 3,308.00
ITEMNO 2 ADD $ 1,400.00
ITEMNO. 3 ADD $ 23,403.00
TOTAL COST ADD $27,102.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (1963,54100) -15.80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 620,287 00 4.992%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 172,504 00 1350%

&

Daniéf J.‘Wi#ﬂ Project Manager

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO#40.DCC




$ATA pocument G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Nclzme and address) . CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 040 : i OWNER OO
North Port High Schaoi Classroom Wings LT
DATE: 1/19/2008 L ARCHITECT O
6400 W Price Boulevard North Port, FL34287 RCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMéEﬁ' '
A E O ’ CONTRACTOR OJ
ON R: ‘ i
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)  oqNTRAGTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FELD O
WG Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 1,5/5004 OTHER I3
3301 Whitfield Avenue
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR: Addition to Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount antributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to Aftachment "A" for Work Item Changes included in this Change Order.

The original (Contract Sum) (MMWCE) was $ 12 ;26 726.00

The net change by previously authoiized Change Orders “§0_ (1,207,801.00)
The (Contract Sum) {Guagsigesol g

The (Contract Sum) (GUW‘?&MM will be (increased) (decx'éfzs?g% {imchan%ed!

by this Change Order in the amount of

wBseenorior to this Change Order was .- ¢ L $ 11,128.925.00

27 402.00
ice} including this Change Order will be $ 11,156,027.00

The new (Contract Sum) (Gysranis

The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 7111/2006
(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have

been authorized by Construction Change Divective until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor,
in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive. )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The ADP Group W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
ARCHITECT (Fi CONTRA R {Fi W rj
ECT (Firm name) CTOR( zrm nfzme) 0 gn@?%c@“ﬂ? Services Dept.
149 Cocoanut Avenue 3301 Whitfjeld Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sarasnta_Fl 34236 T Sapasnta:EL 34243 4

ADDRESS <’ ADDRESS W— A
NOiTe ey N A s

@ngﬁtre} g 2 | B (Signature) BY (Signature] .

‘hhﬁii’léc E _Collins, Directar

Javier Suarez, AlA_ __ Timothy D Hensey, Execufive . =
(Typed name) (TypsderRrasident " . (Typed name)
[0 [+ T3-0! | [17/0¢
DATE DATE R / / ¢

CAUTION: You should sign an original AJA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G7017 — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Archilects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Intetmational Treaties. Unauthotized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result In severe civil and eriminal penaities, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw
Purchasers are permitted to repreduce ters (10} copies of tnis document when completed. To report copyright viclations of AlA Contract Documents, e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@ala org



HANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO _41
BOARD DATE:
MARCH 7. 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Provide business lab located in room 105 of building 7 This pricing includes
the reception areas, conference room, 3 additional offices, a men’s and
women’s bathroom, and the computer/conference room as indicated on the
prints issued by the ADP Group dated 12/12/05

Reason for Change: At the request of the principal, the business office is required to enhance
and support our academy program, specifically — smail business and
entreprensurship. The office will provide guidance personnel and
instructional leaders to assist students on their career paths.

Cost of Change: ADD; $63,911 00
SUMMARY: ITEM NO 1 ADD $ 63.911.00
TOTAL COST ADD $63,911.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amouni to date: (1,963,541 00) -15 80%
Total Tax Savings io date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134.40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 620,287.00 4 992%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions te ag a % of original confract: 172,504 00 1350%

Submitted by:

Daniel J” Wigk, Project Manager

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change QOrders\CO#41.DOC



BATA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 041 OWNER I
North Port High School Classroom Wings
DATE: 1/27/2006 ARCHITECT O
8400 W Price Boulevard North Port, FLM287, o oo o :
ARC QJECY NUMBER CONTRACTOR [
TOR: ‘
TO CONTRAGTOR: (Name and address) 0oy rRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD (1
;\Q g:; . \]\'Giflt[st‘f' I?;A CONTRACT DATE: ;20004 OTHER [
itfield Avenue )
Sarasota FL 34243 CONTRACTFOR:  agition to Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to the attached Change Order request #47 for work item changes included in this change order.

The original (Contract Sum) (Guarantessddasdsouso®uice) was $ 112,426,726.00
The net change by previously authorized Ché.n.ﬂe Orders $ (1,270,699.00)
The {Contract Sum)} {Guanirxbddasdaeeod®ioedpnior to this Change Order was o $ 11,156,027.00
The (Contract Sum) (Gummmwﬂl be (increased) (dm(unm

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 63,911.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guarxsarescbbondis poe) including this Change Order will be $ 11,219,938.00
The Contract Time will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by { o days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 711142008

(Note. This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive }

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The ADP Group W.G. Mills, Inc. The School Boaid of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNEPEV o aet16) services Dept.

149 Cocoanut Avenue 3301 Whitfield Avenue 7895 Fruitville Road

Sargsota, FL 34236 asola, FL 34243 Sarasota, FL 34240

QESS ADDRESS
BY (Ngnaturd) \—)\) BY (Signaturej BY (Signature)

Javier Suarez _AlA Timethy D. Hensey, Executive - Charles E. Collins, Director
(Typed name) {TypiticeRresident {Typed name)
[-Bl-0f /- 3. ok
DATE DATE 7 v DATE

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be cbscured.

AIA Bocument G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WAHNENG This
AIA® Document is protected by .S, Copyright Law and Internationat Treaties. Unauthorized reproduct:on or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents e-mail
The American institute of Architects' legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

PHILLIPPI SHORES ELEMENTARY REPLACEMENT

CHANGE ORDER NC. _ONE HUNDRED FORTY-EIGHT (148)

BOARD DATE:

MARCH 7, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Install benches in courtyard.
Reason for Change: The benches were purchased furnished only
Cost of Change: ADD: $2,935.00
ITEM_ 2) Description: Install thresholds in five showers.
Reasocn for Change: The existing shower lacked a barrier to stop water from leaving the shower.

This installation corrects the problem

Cost of Change: ADD: $1,437.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. .. ... ... ... .....5293500
ITEM 2} ADD . .. ... ... $1,437.00
TOTALCOST ... o i e e 0 8 4,372.00
Total Direct Materiat Purchase amount to date: (4,058,086 71)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 208,675 57

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 450,156 00

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 207,864 48

John M. Neel, Project Manager

L:\Projects\Phillippit4171_Replacementi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTSConstruction Change Directives\Change Orders\ChangeOrder-148 DOC



a@;AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 148 OWNER: X
148 ’ DATE; Janunary 27, 2006 4]
Phillippi Shiores Elemetary School ARCHITECT: <
Réplacement CONTRACTOR: [
4747 T: Tl'all

747 Taniigind FIELD: [

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 3795 OTHER: [
CONTRACT DATE: October 07, 2003
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasots, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include; where apphcable, any ‘undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Changé Proposal One Hundred Ninety One - Install Courtyard Benches $2,935.00

Change Proposal Ore Hundred Ninety Two - Thresholds at Showers $1,437.00

12,924,433.00
-2,933,965.70
9,990,463.30
4,372.00
9,964,835.30

W h A N O

The new Conttact Suni mclud.mg this Change Order will be
The Conu'act Tum; W111 be' unchanged by Zero (0) days

Construcnon Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Contractor, 2'a Change Order is exccuted to supersede the Construction Change Directive,

NOTVA UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

TR The thc]ne Or gamzanon Jon F. SW1ft Inc., Geperal Contractors School Board of Sarasota County ,FL
ARCHITECT (an m!me) e CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1330 Main Sh:eet, Seco _d , S’aj:'_asota, 2221 8th Street, Sarasota, FL 34237 1960 The Landings Boulevard, Sarasots,
FI, 34236 o . ) FL 34231

/Y'fftgnamre) BY (Signature)

Jason F. Swift, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director Construction
(Typed name) {Typed name) / /

DATE DATE

] f
%:%E%Fmés RG]

AIA Document G701™ — 2601, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architocts. All rights reserved. WABNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internatlonal Treatles, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any poriton of if, may result in severe ¢ivil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law. This
document was produced by AlA software at 09:28:20 on 01/27/2006 under Order No.1000188183_1 which expires on 8/3/2006, and s not for resale.

User Notes: (4060969042)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO _TWENTY- FIVE (25)

BOARD DATE: March 7, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Sales tax savings was incorrectly calculated on change order no. 20
Reason for Change: In previous direct purchase change order no 20 to Vuleraft, the sales tax

savings was miscalculated This change order rectifies the problem

Cost of Change: ADD $450 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD.. . .. .. ... ... .. 845000
TOTALCOST ADD . . $450.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of original contract: ($1,951,116.20)
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuli of Direct Materia! Purchases: {$106,232.30)
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: (8105,080.57) -0.848%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract; $0.00 0.000%
Total Owner Initiated changes to date as a % of original contract: {$30,283.00) -0.244%

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVAC\21 CONIRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\C025 doc



Wi
A7
¥

Wi

B
%

AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

"PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 025 OWNER:
Southside Elementary Scheol Classroom  DATE: January 18, 2006 - .
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT: &
1901 Webber Street CONTRAGTOR: [X
Sarasota Florid 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: O
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Park Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Include, wheve applicable, any undisputed amount attvibutable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Add to correct sales tax - Vulcraft Sales Corp (Tampa Amalgamated Steel)

Change Order #20 $8.900.00
Tax should be - 8,450.00
Total add 5 45000
The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was $ 12,395,221.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -1,%82,445.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was $ 10,412,776.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 450.00
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 10,413,226.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15 2007

NOTE: This Change Otder does rot include changes in the Contract Sum Centract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Coatractot, in which case a Change Osder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Direclive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} OWNER (Firm rane)
1330 Main Street 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Tandings Boulevard
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS {
C LD\ (Ao R
BY (Signature) 7 J BY (Signature)
Larry Leman, Associate Architect C. Wade Woife, Project Manager Charles E. Coilins, Director
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) Congtruction/ Servi@es Dept.
d
| 2B-o A/ (7,
ATE DATE {

V@P%iéﬂfm%mxb%ﬁ

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 19789, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING; This

AA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or 1
any portion of it, may result in severe eivil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the iaw. This

document was produced by AIA software at 15:29:59 on 01/{6/2006 under Order No 1000178074_1 which expires on 5/20/2006 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (533685810}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO. _TWENTY- SIX (26)

BOARD DATE: March 7, 2006

iTEM 1) Description:; Deduct the cost of drywall supplies, provided by Kobrin Buiiders Supply
(Gulfshore Drywall, Inc.). These items will be direct purchased by the
Sarasota County Schocl Board.
Reason for Change: This change order deletes the value of materials to be purchased directly by
the School Board from the construction confract. This allows the School
Board to realize a tax savings on these materials. Purchase orders will be
written directly to the material suppliers, less sales tax. A sales tax savings
of $5,725 61 will be realized.
Cost of Change: DEDUCT: $100,327.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT.....o oo oo . $100,327.00
TOTALCOST DEDUCT...................... .. $100,327.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date as a % of orginal contract: {$1.851.116.20}

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of original contract:

Total Owner Imtlated changes to dategs a % forlglnal contract:

Submitted by: A_/{ /7

Mark D. Shith, Pro;ect I\fﬂmger

(5111.658.36}

(5105.080.57} -0.848%

$0.00 0.000%

{$30.283.00} -0.244%

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classrcom Wing & HVAC\21l CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\C026 doc



Lor W5

WAIA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address }: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 026 OWNER: [
Southside Elementary School Classroom  DATE: January 23 2006 .
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT. &
1901 Webber Strest CONTRACTOR:
Sarasota, Florid 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
Willis A Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06, 2005 OTHER: []
2902 Hyde Park Sireet CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191

Sarasota, Florida 34239

.The net change by previously authorized Change Orders

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Deduct for Owner Direct Material Purchase - Kobrin Builders Supply (Gulfshore Drywall, Inc )

Drywall Material $94,601 39
Sales tax savings 5,725.61
Total deduct $100,327 00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be

R - U

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 } days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

12,395,221.00

-1,981,995.00

10,413,226.00

-100,327.00

10,312,85%.00

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and

Confractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

1330 Main Street 2902 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard

Sarasota Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS

0O, Tl s
‘\ L (=3 S
3 BY (Signature) d’ BY (Signature)
Larry Leman, Associate Architect C. Wade Wolfe, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director
{Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name) 7{ £ v:Lces Dept.
/250 1/23/06 [ ‘f;

DATE DATE

S G cpastlizanal

AlA Dacument G701™ — 2001, Capyright @ 3979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All Fights reserved WARNING: This AlA*
Document is protected by L.5. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 4
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminai penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the faw This document

was produced by AJA software at 10:41:18 on 01/23/2006 under Order No $000178074_1 which expires on 5/20/2006 and is not for resale
User Notes:

(1965945780}



HANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

SOUTHSIDE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL CLASSROOM WING AND HVAC RENOVATION

CHANGE ORDER NO _TWENTY- SEVEN (27)

BOARD DATE: March 7, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Changes on revised kitchen equipment drawings.
Reascn for Change: At the request of the Food & Nutrition Department, several revisions were
made to the kitchen equipment list
Cost of Change: DEDUCT:; ($1,563.00)
ITEM 2) Description: Add 3 x 33 lights to second fioor pairs of doors at stair #1 and #3 w/impact
glazing
Reason for Change: SCSB on-site staff determined that there should be a small view window in

the stairwell doors to prevent accidents from the door opening into someane
standing outside of the door and for securify purposes

Cost of Change ADD: $1,082 00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) DEDUCT.. . . . ..... . . (%48100)
TOTALCOST DEDUCT..... ... . . ... ($481.00)
Total Direct Material Purchase amouni to date as a % of original contract: (31.951,116.20)
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: $112.014.84
Total Change Order to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: ($105,08C.21) -.0848%
Total A/E error changes to date as a % of ariginal contract; $0.00 0.000%

AA Y
Submitted by: .

Mark D. Smith, Préfct Manager

Cc')

L:\Projects\Southside\3191 Classroom Wing & HVAC\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\CQ27.doc



s

o
L
e
(i
¥y

L
1H
4

‘.‘?AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address}: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 027 OWNER:
Southside Elementary Schoo] Classroom  DATE: February 03 2006 .
Wing & HVAC Renovation ARCHITECT:
1901 Webber Street CONTRACTOR: [X
Sarasota, Flonid 34239

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address ) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER; FIELD: [
Willis A. Smith Construction, Inc CONTRACT DATE: September 06 2005 OTHER: [

2902 Hyde Pa.rk Street CONTRACT FOR: SBSC Project #3191
Sarasota, Florida 34239

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount aftributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFI #8 - Changes on revised kitchen equipment drawings dated 11/29/035 $(1 563 00)
REI#14 - Add 3 x 33 lites to second floor paits of doors at stair #1 & #3 w/impact glazing 1,082.00
Total Peduct $ (481 00)

12,395,221.00

The original Guaranteed Maximum Price was
-2,082,322.00

The-net change by previously authorized Change Orders

The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to this Change Order was 10,312,859.00
The Guaranteed Maximum Price will be decreased by this Change Qrder in the amount of -481.00

Y G Y L 9

The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be 10,312,418.00

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 15, 2007

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed io supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO - The Ritchie Organization Willis A Smith Construction, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)
1330 Main Street, Sarasota 2002 Hyde Park Street 1960 Landings Boulevard
Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34239 Sarasota, Florida 34231
ADDRESS ADDRESS
7% 44, a3
e o
BY (S'rgnarure) BY (Signature) !
arry Leman, Associate Architect C. Wade Woife, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director
(Typed name} (Typed name) (Typed name) onStru ion Services Dept.
2526 Jr_grgtzm\zul L 7000 o /

DATE DATE f

#%MEWM

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright ® 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects, All rights reserved WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.5. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduciion or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximtm extent possible under the law  This decument

was produced by AIA software at 12:06:58 on 02/03/2008 under QOrder No 1000178074 _1 which expires on 5/20/2006 and is not for resale

User Notes: (191390693}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

WILKINSON ELEMENTARY SCHOOL — PHASE 1B & 2

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SIXTY SIX {66}

BOARD DATE:
MARCH 7, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

ITEM 4)

ITEM 5)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:
Reason for Change:
Cost of Change:

Bescription:
Reascn for Change:
Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1)
ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)
ITEM 4)
[TEM 5)

TOTAL COST......ommmmm

Revisions to building #4 kindergarten classrooms: relocate teaching wall, revise lighting
and affected A/C outlets and add base cabinets under exterior windows

These changes were made at the request of the school staff to try to replicate the original
classrooms.

ADD: § $12,884.31
Revisions to clinic: add washer and dryer connections, add cubicle curtains, and revise
lighting to add cubicle curtains.

The washer and dryer connections were omitted by the Architect The cubicle curtains are
required but not listed in the ed specs

ADD: § 6,097 27

Relocate electrical connections for ceiling projector in Kindergarten rooms in building #2.
This was done to accommodate the school staff in the teaching process

ADD: $1,588.34

Install 4’ x 6" tack boards outside each classroom door in building #6.
This was requested by school staff for the posting of student items

ADD: $8,67045

Additional structured steel requirements for building #4 roof edge.

After demolition of roof edge was completed and structure exposed the engineer of record
determined the roof edge needed more support.

ADD: $17,02176

ADD. ... .8 12,884 31
ADD . % 809727
ADD. .. .$ 1,58834
ADD. . .. . .$ 867045
ADD.. . ... 51702176

L:\Projects\Wilkinson\d304 REPLACEMENT 200321 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 66 DOC




Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date;

Total Tax Savings fo date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders to date excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract:

Total Architect/Engineer omissions fo date as a % of original
contract:

SUBMITTED BY:

-$3,321,197 96
$193,17153

$963,250.27

$41,388 62

L:\Projects\Wilkinson\4304 REPLACEMENT 200321 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 86 DOC

-23.98%

6 958%

0.299%



Change_ Order |

;-.«.AIA Document G701" - 2001

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE QORDER NUMBER: 066 OWNER: []
}J\E/:!{Eir;son Elementary School - Phase DATE: February 02, 2006 ARCHITECT:
3400 Wilkinson Road CONTRACTOR: [
Sarasota FL 34231 EL

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address) ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: L1
P J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRAGT DATE: August 17, 2004 OTHER: [
Construction CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL. 34736

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include. where applicable, any uhdisputed amount aitriburable o previously execured Construction Change Directives }

1 Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as indicated in P R. #52r, dated 1/26/06, attached hereto

2 Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as indicated in PR #60 dated 11/ 15/G5, attached hereto

3 Provide labot, material & equipment to complete the work as indicaied in PR #63, dated 1/26/06. attached hereto.

4. Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as indicated in P R. #66, dated 1/4/06, attached hereto

5 Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as indicated in P R #68, dated 2/2/06, attached hereto

The origina]'Guamn{eed Maximum Price was $ 13,844,440.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ -2,269,536.63
The Guaranteed Maximum Price prior to thig Change Order was $ 11,574,903 .37
The Guaranteed Maximurn Price will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 46,262.13
The new Guaranteed Maximum Price including this Change Order will be $ 11.621,165.50

The Contract Time will be uhchanged by Zero (0 ) days

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 18. 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Goaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

The Maddox Group P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Constriction

The School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name)
1599 Main Street Sarasota, F1. 34236

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
1266 First Street, Sarasota, FL 34236

OWNER (Firm name)
Construction Sérvices Department

7895 Fruitville Road, Sarasota, FI.

2 4 34240 o
ADDRE ADDRESS
' AL © |
BY (Signature) BY (Signaiure} :
Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins, Director :
{1yped name) (Typed name) (Typed name} _
21610 February 17, 2006
AL -1 e y
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1978 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. Al rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA?
Document is protected by LLS. Copyright Law and International Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any 1
portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.  This document

was produced by AlA software at 15:23:47 on 02/03/2006 under Order No 1000180984_1 which expires on 81/2006 and is not for resale

User Notes:

(1754938865}



