uoneaned=y escxdy=vy,,

"XE) $3[85 SABS O} pleog [00UDS U} Ag SWa) asay] JO aseyoInd J0UIp JO INSSI B Sie ‘UoiEsynel 10} (BA0ge pajuap,) siepie sbuByd syl FLON

00°0% ‘SONIAVYS X¥1 NI V101 92CE0'LLLS
-abeubis [e1sul ’g ysiwing o} uswdinba pue
'SIJew Joge| apiacsd 0} ppy yojed pue jieydse ‘Inpuod jeocuosie
arowal 0} Juawdinba pue sgiew Joge| spiaoid 0} PPy ‘BIEMpIBY weibiold ewoidiq paseq eouewoiad
| oiued jjgjsui o} Jusiudinbs % sjeusiew ‘loge) spiacid o) D) 00'0SL PETS 00'EPS'68 00°281'58b$ S ] OWWRNSR]|SMTBIAIIDN - UBIH ao1uap,
“unig
] alim pUNoJE mau BpIAI4 x0q uonounl Buisixe g sunpuos ajedciy | 9 198'er0’es 90'LE9'LY 08°0E.4'9b0'eS gl UORONASUCT wapue ] uoljercusy DYAH - Youey JojAe L
d ‘JodJeD Iola)xe mal epir0ld | 08°0EL'9V0'eS ££°90L'¢CS Ly'zen'evo'es L UOHDMASUOT Wapue | UONBAGUSY JVAH - Youey JOJAR ]
“suonped Jej10) epinol g 'sdwel 9 ramad
| 8pInald fIBus 1181sul 'g aplald 'subls oyjel ejsyy ssaBueyd -osIN| 00°02E'06.$ Q0 LLG'ELS 00'8¥E'6LLS 9 ‘DU PG "4 UoT sajqepod - YbiH maiuzardl
‘suoyiped
19|10} pUE S2U0SSE00R 910} ||BISY] UCR22UUCD BUIgLin|d 'Sy emSpIs sa|geHod ewodi] peseq ecuBwlopad
] PP jje3su| sufis spinold 'S19)io] Jerd SIBA0D |[BISU| ss3BUeyD osIN] 00 05E o 00048318 00'08% 25§ 3 DU PG "4 uor - YBIH malrieAyg
.wmm_._m_._u UoZItap,
Y - 00Z# [esodosd sbuey?) isuonppe osiu - /614 [esodoid aBueyn| 61°508'960°'01$ | 00°982'98% 6L°6L0'080'0L% 5t ‘ou] Mg "4 uor juswaoe|day - saloyg 1
g Bpigurilyg
0Ll ‘60L SWool W sjepno [eausfe Z| @ sdoup ejep [ppe g apncid
‘sde) Ao Z eplaosd 'sBuppew Jeydse apinold 'SIapuIfAD 159)
| 9Ja1oU0d apirold 'speay Aelds uonebu |ppe 1 e1sul g sposd| ao'sli'sLzels | ooere'zLg 00'LLLIBLEES Ly US| D A sBuipy, woousse|J - YBIH Hod ynonj
‘uoneoo; ubis aanjng pue ubis jooyos Bunsixe o aum
Y B Inpuod Buipnout ‘sajod JyBi| pue sjubl sy gz ysiwn 013500 ppy| s2'zLi'sre'es 68'890'¢8% 98'Er0'vo2 98 g9c LORINASUC)) Wopue | SUCIIEACUSY 'g LWUNLIOISIET) - US|[BUS|D)
ONILIZW AHVOE TOOHIS 9002//1/01 IHL 1V NOLLVIIHILVY HOKNY TWAQYddY HOd Q3 LNISTHd SHIAHO FDNYHSI SIDIAHIS NOILONYLSNOD 40 ANVIANG
INNCWY :
¥ .
: SONIAYS (pauoByE 82s) NOILYNYIdX3 LNAOWY JONVHO LOVIINGD oo HOLOVMLNOD 103r0Yd
XYL STIVS a3ASIATY INTHEND

SAU3AHO FONVHI S3DIAYUIS NOILONYLSNOD



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO. TWENTY EIGHT (28)

BOARD DATE:
Qctober 17, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Add the cost to furnish 23 site lights and light poles along the new schooi
entrance drive, including conduit and wire to the exisfing schoo! sign at Glenallen
Bivd, and future sign location ai Narramore Drive.

Reason for Change: These lights are being added at the request of the scheol Principal as a necessity
for evening functions at the school, They were part of the original design, but
were deleted due to budgetary constraints,

Cost of Change: ADD: $85,068 89
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD: $85,068.89
TOTAL COST: ADD: $85,068 89

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: I $1,211 ,345.45| [——4 7.39%‘

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: [ 33 _g_'_f_‘!_QTI
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: _ sy ,-5—51.98] [ ___§_.267%|
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: E:______— $0.00| |_ -0.000"/;|

7 TN

/ g 3 :

Bouffarél Wect Manager

SUBMITTED BY:

Iis this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No _X /IfYes, totaladds = § l

L:\Projects\GienaliemiGlenallen Cafetorivm+Renavationsi21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO 28 Summ Site Lighting.xls




AIA Document G701 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Nume and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 028 OWNER:
Glepal]gn Flementary S_chool - DATE: August 31, 2006 ARCHITECT: (O
Cafetoriuny & Renovanans

CONTRACTOR: [}

TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FELD: [

P ) Hayes Inc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2003

Construction - . OTHER: [
) CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34230

THE CONTRACT 15 CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include. where applicable any undisputed amount artribwtable to previously executed Construction Change Direcrives)

Provide labor; material & equipment to complete the work as described in PR #18 dated 7/31/06, attached hereto and per the
shop drawing submittal review from Forney Engineering. [nc dated 9/12/06

The original Contract Sum was $ 7.352,868.89
The net change by previou'sly authorized Change Orders $ -1,128,825.03
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 6,264,043.86
The Conteact Surn will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 85,068.8%
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 6,349,112.775

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( & ) days
The date of Substantial Compleiion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Coniract Sur, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contracior, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Seibert Architects P.A. P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm namé) OWNER (Firm name)
375 Central Avenue. Sarasota, FL 34236 1599 Main Street Sarasota, TL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
AT . Fa) 34231
ADDRESS /1 .| ADDRE ADDRESS
ol (Pl edsy -
¢ Y VY AT
BY {Signamre) ' BY (S‘igna:ﬁ? BY (Signature)
Samuel Holladay Brian M. Ledver Charles B. Collins
(Typ%l name) (Typed namg) (Typed name)
«q 2 O q/zo/w
DATE DATE | 7 DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This ALAF
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties Unauthorized reproduction of distribution of s AIAT Document, of any
portion of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penatties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the taw  This document
was produced by AlA seftware at 10-11:51 on 09/20/2006 under Qrder No 10002510261 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (286156288}



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO. _47

BOARD DATE: OCTOBER 17, 2006

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:;

Cost of Change:

iTEM 2) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 3) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 4) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

iTEM 5) Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Provide and install fourteen (14) additional irrigation spray heads at the
Southwest side of building number seven (#7).

Install irrigation between building number seven (7) and building eight (8) at
completion of construction of building seven (7).

Add:  $779.00

Provide concrete test cylinders at the dance studio slab on grade from
Ardaman & Associates. Due to scheduling conflicts at PSI, Ardaman was
schedule to perform the cylinder testing

To maintain concrete pour schedute.

Add:  $229.00

Provide asphalt markings at the modified bus loop area.

Paint yellow mark lines for bus staging and student pick up area
$1,369.00
Provide two (2) each Zurn model clay traps in the art lab room 107 in building

#7.

To accommodate classroom’s changes to Art Roomt.

$2,319.00

Provide additional data drops and electrical outlets in rooms #109, 110,
and 111 in building #7. This work includes a total of forty-eight (48) data
drops and (twelve) 12 electrical outlets

These data drops and electrical outlets were installed to support the
Performance Based Diploma Program.

$12,652.00

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO#47.DOC




SUMMARY:  ITEM1) Add ..o e e . $TT9.00

ITEM 2) Add.......... ... ........ $22000

ITEM 3) Add.... . $1,369 00

ITEM 4) Add. ... . . $2,319.00

ITEM 5) Add. ... ... ... .. ... 51265200

TOTALCOST Add... ... .. ... ...........$17.348.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: {1.863 541.00) =15 80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1442,803 00 11.610%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 172 504 00 1 390%

4
—
SUBMITTED BY: N /;4

DANIEY JNWISE, PROJECT MANAGE

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /if Yes, total adds =

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings# 7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CC#47.DCC



Change Order

Document G701 - 2001

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 047

. 9/11/2006
8400 W Price Boulevard North Port. FL34287 DATE:
ARCHITECT'S PRGJECT NUMBER:

PROJECT: (Name and address)

North Port High Scheo! Classroom Wings OWNER []

ARCHITECT OJ
CONTRACTOR I

TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD O
W.G. Mills, Inc CONTRACT DATE:  10/5/2004
3301 Whitfield Avenue OTHER []
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACT FOR:  Addition to Existing

The Contract is changed as follows:
{(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amounr artributable to previously executed Constiuction Change Directives)

Refer to Attachment "A” for work item changes in this Change Order

12,426,726.00

The original (Contiact Sum) (GRESRIRSCRIGRIRANRIHNce) was $

(228,955.00)

The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $
: 12,187,771 00

The (Contract Sum} {mgﬁ%WWpﬁm to this Change Order was $

The (Contract Sum) (Gual3Kiee@E NHOMKNORNeeY will be (increased) (decoeseti (uniROapekK

by this Change Order in the amount of $ 17,348 00

12,215,119.00

The new (Contract Sum) (GuarSRELENMBRIIPR ) including this Change Order will be $
The Contract Time will be ckdab8d) MEdastd) (unchanged) by T.B.D. ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is ~ 7/11/2008

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranieed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order s executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

The School Board of Sarasota County,

The ADP Group W G, Mills, Inc.
Florida
ARCHITECT ( Fi CONTRACTOR OWNER (Fi
o e T80T Whikdganame) UL AT .

149 Cocoanut Avente
Sarasota FL 34236 Sarasota, FL 34243

Mm e

BY (S'ng BY (Signatibe)

Sarasofa, FL 34240

ADDRESS

Javier Suarez, AIA Timothy D Hensey, Executive

Charles E. Collins, Director

(Typed name) { T):pei E;Enm;:seﬁ dent (Typed nam
- Sl Q. 1704 72&/5
DATE DATE DATE S S

CAUTION: You should sign an criginal AlA Contract Document, on which this fext appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be obscured.

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2007 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is pratected by L1.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unautharized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document
ar any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this documnent when completed To report copyright violations of A!A Contract Documenis e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

PHILLIPPI SHORES ELEMENTARY REPLACEMENT

CHANGE ORDER NO. _ONE HUNDRED FIFTY-TWO (152)

BOARD DATE: October 17, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Change proposal one hundred ninety seven (#197) — Miscellansous
Additions - $33,944.00; Change proposal two hundred (#200) — Verizon
changes - $2,842 00.

Reason for Change: Modified storm drain in playfield to allow area to be utilized as play ground;
relocated fencing and gates to increase playground area; added striping and
speed bumps in parent pickup drive; added sidewalk to covered play shelter;
added cornerguards to shelving; added costs to relocate a telephone cable

Cost of Change: ADD: $ 36,786.00
SUMMARY": ITEM 1) ADD $ 36,786.00
TOTALCOST............. .. ADD $ 36,786.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (4,058,086.71) 32.32%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 208,675.57 1.67%

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract; 986,942.00 7 350%

Total Architéct/Bngineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 207,864 48 1.608%

M Nl T

Submitted by
ﬁohn M. Neel, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build cantinuing contract project? Yes  No X /i Yes, fotal adds =3

L:\Projectg\Phillippi\4171_Replacement\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\ChangeCrder-
152 .DCC



B ATA pocument 67017 - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 152 OWNER:
DATE: September 11, 2006 )

Phillippi Shores Elementary School ARCHITECT: [

Replacement CONTRACTOR:

4747 Tamiami Trail

Sarasota, FL 34237 FIELD: [

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address). ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 152 OTHER: [

Jon F. Swift Inc., Generat Contractors CONTRACT DATE: October (7, 2003

2221 Bth Street CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Sarasota, FL 34237

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount atiributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Changz Proposal One Hundred Ninety Seven - Miscellaneous Additions $33 94400

Change Proposal Two Hundred - Verizon Changes 32,842 00

The original Contract Sum was $ 12,924,433.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -2,864,413.81
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 10,060,015.19
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 36,786.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 10,056,805.19

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in ' which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

TRO The Ritchie Organization Jon F. Swift Inc., General Contractors School Board of Sarasota County ,FL.
ARCHITECT (Fzrm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
Rmasota, 2221 8th Street, Saxasota, FL 34237 1960 The Landings Boulevard Sarasota,
/ FL. 34231 ),
\r ! (! 2 :i ADDRESS /%
1211 B% ignature)
Waynf: Vert, A Jason F. Swift, Project Manager Charles E. Collins, Director Construction
{(Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed nam,
] -\(-06 o 2 2k azz/mf
DATE DATE DATE '

AIA Document G701™ — 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING This
AIA® Document Is protectad by L.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any portion of it, may resuit in severe civil and criminal panaitias, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This
dosument was produced by AJA software at 15:41:17 on 09/11/2006 under Order No 1000247888 _2 which expires on 8/8/2007 and is not for resale.

User Notes: (1895410648}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL — PERFORMANCE BASED DIPLOMA PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO.
ONE (1)

BOARD DATE:
OCTOBER 17, 2006

ITEM 1) Description: Miscellaneous changes as follows: Install covers over toilets not connected;
fence Performance Based Diploma area; provide signs for group toilet
portable; install additional sidewalks; plumbing connection for group toilets;
install toilet accessories, and toilet partitions.

Reason for Change: The Florida Building Code does not allow unisex restrooms to be used at
this age level This change provides for separate male and female toilets to
be located in a portable and the removal of from service of the existing
unisex toilets in the classroom portables

Cost of Change: ADD: $11,87000
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD ... .. ... . ....... . %1187000
TOTAL COST ADD ... oo $11,.870.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; 000 0.00%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 0.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: 11,870.00 2623%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0.000%

SUBMITTED B(k M M // (;(7(7/ E

J/éﬁh M. Neel, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X_No __ /If Yes, {otal adds = § 11,870.00




2

CHANGE OWNER [X]
ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR  [X]
PROIJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 1-PBD
(name, address)
Riverview High School DAITE: September 26, 2006

Performance Based Diploma Portables

1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: May 10, 2006
(name, address)
Jon F. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT EOR: PBD Poriables
2221 8™ Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237
The Contract is changed as follows:
1. Change Order Request No 2 $11,870.00
Total $11,870 00
Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor
The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximum-Priee) was $452,480 00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $0 00
The (Contract Sum) (GuaranteedMarimumPriee) prior to this Change Order was $452,480 00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPriee) will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged)
by this Change Order in the amount of $11,870.00
The new (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-Maximum Price) including this Change Order will be £464,350 00
The Contract Time will be Gaereased) {decreased) (unchanged) by 0 Days

1he date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is

Tuly 21, 2006

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT:

BMK Architects, Inc.

CONTRACTOR:

JonF Swift, Inc.

OWNER:

The School Board of Sarasota Co.

227 Central Ave. 2221 8% Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34237 Sarasota, Florida 34231
Address Address

(S

ﬂwm

Darréll McLain
President
DATE: September 26, 2006

Jason F. Swift
Secretary / Treagsurer

DATE: Z s

Charles E. Collins
Director Construction Services
DATE: /)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
RIVERVIEW HIGH SCHOOL - PORTABLES

CHANGE ORDER NO.
SIX (6)

BOARD DATE:
CCTOBER 17, 2008

ITEM 1) Description: Miscellaneous changes as follows: Install traffic signs; provide and install
shell in temporary parking areas; provide power and ramps to relocated
sheds and provide toilet partitions in group toilet portable located on the east
side of the campus..

Reason for Change: The signs, shell and sheds are relocated as part of the changes in the
school parking to accommodate future construction. The Florida Building
Code does not allow unisex restrooms to be used at this age level This
change provides for separate male and female toilets to be located in a
portable and the removal from service of the existing unisex toilets in the
classroom portables.

Cost of Change: ADD: $11,071.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD . ... ... . 31107100
TOTAL COST ADD. ... ... Co..511,071.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: 000 0.00%

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material

Purchases: 0.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 182,775 00 32 529%
Total Architect/Engineer omissions to date as a % of original contract: 0.00 0 000%

SUBMITTED BY: Q{m L N &

sz(ﬁ’ M. Neel, Project Manager

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _X_ No __ /If Yes, total adds = $11.071.00




CHANGE OWNER [X]

ORDER ARCHITECT [X]
AIA DOCUMENT G701 CONSULTANT [ ]
CONTRACTOR [X]
PROJECT: CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 6
(name, address)
Riverview High School DATE: September 26, 2006
Pottable Additions /Relocation
1 Ram Way ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NO: 20531
Sarasota, Florida 34241
TO CONTRACTOR: CONTRACT DATE: December 5, 2005
(name, address)
JonF. Swift, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: RHS Portables 05

2221 8™ Street
Sarasota, Florida 34237

The Contract is changed as follows:

1. Change Order Request No. 7 $11,071 00

Total $11,071.00

Not valid until signed by both the Owner, Architect and Contractor

The original (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed MaximumPrice) was $596,474.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $182,775.00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed Maximwm Price) prior to this Change Order was $779,249 00
The (Contract Sum) (Guaranteed-MaximmmsnPrice) will be (increased) (deereased) (unchanged)

by this Change Order in the amount of $11,071 00
The new {Contract Sum) (Guarsnteed-Maximum-Price) including this Change Order will be $790,320.00
The Contract Time will be Gnrereased} {decreasedy (unchanged) by 0 Days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is Tune 30, 2006

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive.

ARCHITECT: " CONTRACTOR: OWNER:

BMK Architects, Inc. Jon I Swift, Inc. The School Board of Sarasota Co.
227 Central Ave. 2221 8™ Avenue 1960 Landings Blvd. 34231
Sarasota, Florida 34236 Sarasota, Florida 34237 Sarasota, Florida 34231

Ads

g Folene

Darrell McLain Fon F. Swift | Charles E. Collins
President Secretary / Treasurer Director Constr?ion Services
) /

DATE: September 26, 2006 DAIE: 9.2 o Zox DATE:  /cs 9 G



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 17

BOARD DATE:
October 17, 2006

ITEM 1} Description: Provide new exterior carpet at entry ways for Buildings #1, 4, 5 &6,

Reason for Change: Existing carpet has begun to come loose fram concrete and had started to wrinkle
due to weathering. Additional wear from construction activities has and will further
damaged carpet Carpet in most entry ways has become a tripping hazard.

Cost of Change: ADD: $3,708.33
SUMMARY: (ITEM 1) ADD: $3,708 33
TOTAL COST: ADD: $3,708.33
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815.40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690 00

Change QOrders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $10,653.20 0 29%

missions to date as a % of original contract; .00 0.000%

r. Project Mandger

Paul J. Pil{lj

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /If Yes, total adds = $

L:\Projects\laylor Ranch\4317HVAC Renovation\Zl CONIRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Ordersi\Change Order#17.DOC



B

[
-."\\‘g{,

e

e
LIS

AIA Document G701™ - 2001

Change Order

Ve

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 017 OWNER: M
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: August 11, 2006 .

25();0 Taylor Raneh Trail ¢ ARCHITECT: L]
Venice, FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: []
TO CONTRAGTOR (Name and address); ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
P.J Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January (3. 2006

Construciion CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L

1599 Main Street Sarasota FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

{Include where applicable any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor, material & equipment to complete the work as described per the attached Proposal Reguest #15, dated August 10,
2006

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -667,560.53
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,043,022.47
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,708.33
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,046,730.80

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum Contract Time or Guaranteed Maxirurn Price which

have been authorized by Coastruction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Main Sireet Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landing Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Bradenton, FL. 34208 A 34231 -

BY (Signaticre) BY (Signesrr) BY (Signature)

Briao Zapf / Pergx/ J. Hayes Charles E. Collins

{Typed name) wped name) (Typed name) . /
g/)&loL 815 -0, N

DATE DATE DATE  ° / /

AlA Bocument G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979. 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This Ala®
Dacument is protected by .S, Gopyright Law and Internationai Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum exten? possible under the Jaw  This document
was produced by AlA software at 13:32:26 on 08/411/2006 under Order No 1600251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (3680760568)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO. 18

BOARD DATE:
October 17, 2006

ITEM 1) Description;

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

ITEM 1) Description:

Reason for Change:

Relocate 2” conduits and existing junction box from the soffit area of Building #7 to
an adjacent location above the new drop ceiling

if left in its original location, this junction box would have been inaccessible due to
installation of the vapor barrier wall the above the drop ceiling. By relocating this
box and its associated conduits, it will be available for future TELECOM use as
needed.

ADD:; $1036.93

Provide a new ground wire run for one existing air handler unit in building #7. .

The plans/drawings directed the electrical contractor to use existing wiring for all air
handler units being replaced. The existing air handler unit that was removed never
had a ground wire run during its original installation. This ground wire was installed
as directed by the Engineer of Record.

Cost of Change: ADD: $600.13
SUMMARY: (ITEMS 1 thru 2) ADD: $1,637.06
TOTAL COST: ADD: $1,637.06
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (635,815 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690 00

Change Crders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract: $10,653.20 0.29%
0.00 0.000%
Is this & Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes _ No X /IfYes, total adds = §

L:\Projects\Iaylor Ranch\4517HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACT AMENDMENIS\Change Orders\Change Ordex#ls DOC



e

;.AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order Y,

"PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 018 OWNER: IEf
Taylor Ranch - HVAC DATE: Apgusi 30, 2006 .
25%0 Taylor Ranch Trail a ARCHITECT: 1
Venice, FL- 34293 CONTRACTOR: [
T0 CONTRACTOR (Narne and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
P I Hayes fnc dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2006

Construction - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: L

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include where applicable any vndisputed amount attribuigble 10 previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide abor. material & equiprnent to complete the work as described per the attached Proposal Request #17 dated August 28,
2006

Refer to Attachment "A' for cdst breakdown

The original Contract Sum was $ 3,710,583.00
The net chinge by previously authorized Change Orders $ -663,852.20
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,046,730.80
The Contract Sum will Be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 1,637.06
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 3,048,367.86

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero { 0 )days.
The date of Substant!al Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 2006

NOTE: This Charwe Order doe% not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have begn authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Cont[actor in which case a Change Oxder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED_BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
_ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) QWNER (Firm name)

5213 Eourth.Aveﬁué Circle East, 1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landing Boulevard, Sarasota, FL

Bradenton, FL 34208 t 34231

ADDRESS /1,:4 ADDRE\S/S./ ADDREW ( 0&
A3P0 /A 7z
BY (S'mnamre) B zgncz{;'ire} BY (Signarure)
Brian Zapt Peter J. Hayes Charles E. Collins
{Tvped name) / ( (Typed name) (Typed nameW //
3o as-3/-26G /0 [a&

DATE “~—PATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlernational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiributioa ol this AIA® Document or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be proseculed to the maximum extent possible under the Jaw. Thig document
was produced by AlA software at 16-44:47 on 08/30/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is riot for resale

User Notes: (1635827273}




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: VENICE HIGH SCHOOL -
PERFORMANCE BASED DIPLOMA PROGRAM

CHANGE ORDER NO. Three (3)

BOARD DATE: October 17, 2006

ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)

ITEM 3)

SUMMARY:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:

Description:

Reason for Change:

Cost of Change:
ITEM 1)

ITEM 2)
ITEM 3)

TOTAL COST:

Add to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment io install panic hardware
oh the existing double doors. Installation of the hardware was performed at the
reguest of the Building Inspector, Craig Beal

Not identified on construction documents; required by building code.

ADD: $1,135.00

Add to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment to remove the
electrical conduit, the asphalt used to cover the conduit, and patch all miscellaneous
holes in the asphait.

The repair of the existing parking lot was not in original scope of the work.

ADD: $5,329 .00

Add to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment to furnish and install
signage throughout the building.

Required by code, not on original construction documents.

ADD: $3,079.00
ADD: $1,135.00
ADD: $5,329 00
ADD: $3,079.00
ADD: $9,543.00

Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date:

Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases:

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract:

Total Architect/Engineer o

contract:

Submitted by:
Daniel £ Wigé,&or@/ject Manager

rr/}@sions o date as a % of original

$58,246.00 0.00

0.00

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes X No_ /If Yes, total adds:= § 9,543.00

Li\Projects\VHE3221 PerformanceBasedDiplomaProgrami21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Qrders\Change Order # 03 DOC printed on 10/04/2008 2:18 PM




e

=
S

'
o

!
-

-
Q

:n
L
:,:

iAIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 003 - Revised OWNER: [

Venice High Shool - Building #30 DATE: September 15, 2006 ARCHITECT:
Intedor Renovation '

CONTRACTOR:

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address);  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J
McIntyre Elwell & Strammer CONTRACT DATE: OTHER:
General Contractors, Inc. CONTRACT FOR: General Construction T =
1645 Barber Road

Sarasota, FL 34240

THE CONTRACT S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
You are directed to make the following changes in this contract per RFCO #02

1. ADD to provide the necessary lahor, matetials, and equipment to install panic hardware on the existing double
doors. Installation of the hardware was performed at the request of the Building Inspector, Craig Beal. $1,135.00

2. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment to remove the electrical conduit, the asphalt used
to cover the conduit, and patch all misc. holes in the asphalt. $5,329 00

3. ADD to provide the necessary labor, materials, and equipment to furnish and install signage throughout the

building.

(See attached Scott Sign Systems quote dated 8/10/06) $1,556.00

(Eight (8) 1abor hours at $70 00/hr - per attached approved labor rate agreement} $ 56000

Subtotal $8,580.00

Contractor's Fee at 10% $ 85800

Subtotal Cost $5,438 00

P & P Bond § 9500

P & P Bond Fee at 10% $ 1000

Total Cost of Change Ordet $9,543 00
The original Contract Sum was $ 436,484.00
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $ 48,703.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 485,187.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of § 9.543.00
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 494,730.00

The Contract Time will be urchanged by Zero ( 0 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is July 30, 2006

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Yime or Guaranteed Maxzimum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Crder is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

AiA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AIA® Document is protected by U.S. Capyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Pocument, or
any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum exient possible under the [aw. This
document was produced by AlA software at 14:15:08 on 09/15/2008 under Order No.1000236776_1 which expires an 5/6/2007, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (289617120)




NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

BMK Architects, Inc McIntyre Elwell & Stiammer Generat The School Board of Sarasota Co
Contractors, Inc.
CONTRACTOR {Firm name} OWNER (Firm name)

ARCHITECT (Firm name)
323 Central Axdz:/%;gojé FL

1645 Barber Road, Sarasota, FL 34240 1960 Landings Blvd., Sarasotge FL,

Te, e

i SR TN e P

b*fSign V BY (Signature) y
Jolhp A~ Mclngyre, President Charles E. Collins, Director

(Typed name)

7§00

DATE

(Typed name {Typed name) ’ _
Crb \1 Deof G et

DATE

AlA Document G701™ - 2001, Copyright © 1879, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or
any poriien of i, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted fo the maximum extent possible under the law. This

document was produced by AlA sofiware at 14:15:0:

User Notes:

4 on 09/15/2006 under Crder No 1000236776_1 which expires on 5/5/2007, and is not for resale.
(289617120)



