uoeaey =y esciddy=v,,

"XE] S8[BS SARS 0] pJecy (00UDG auj AQ SWaY| 853l Jo sseys.nd jos1p JO JNsal 8} 218 ‘UOIEoNES 101 ‘(asoqe peynuspl,) siapio aBuByo ey] 10N

00°0% ‘SONIAVS XV1 NI V101 1G°BEY'05E
‘saumxy }6 Acusbiale |ppe
o lE1SU] 'SLIo0IYjeq PAJEINOSSE PUR 609 9 800 ‘209 ‘900 Swool Jued| ¥1'699'890'cS 28'888'e8 22'9..'650°c$ €2 | vononysuo) wepue] ugheacusy JWAH - uouey lojAe
-] vongnsul jo uopnsgng | ze'0.4'650°eS (E0°995° 15} SE'ZTPe'L90'es <2 | uohonjsuo) wepuey UCHEADUSY DWAH - UOUEY 10]AE L
"alleq jajjeq sjbuis Jo nay w ouBq 19)jeq S|GNop SpIADLd ‘oIpn)s
aouep o) Buijgeo ppy ‘saiiddns [E2132319 10 DUIDD(T 15E02SANA
S| 0] Japio aseyound Jo utipoad pesnun 1o} saiucw dWQ esuinquiey] cO'EZ6'6EL'ZLE | 007 /2K 9% 00961 LZL'ELS LG "o "SI DM sBuip WwoossseD - UBIH Wod YHON
] ‘oipms eauep - vanensul pIu ppy| co'eeY'LZL'ZLE 00 29F'¢$ 00°620°811'¢LS 0s "ou| S DM sBuipy wooisse|D - YBIH Hod YHo
o "SUCNEIHPCL SNOAUR[ISISIW B0 pue siojow dwnd aoejday] 19 0zg'98y'9% P 18r'eze 1°6£8'207'9% £ | uononasuon weapue SUOIJBAOUSY '@ LLENIIO)JBIED) - US||BUS(D)
‘sndwed [0oYos Woy yxo g ease dmyjoid
o waued je abeufis pue sysod x| ‘'smolie jeuonoainp ‘Buidlys psppyl vIL 688 20498 L WWB'TE £8° /68 0¥ 9% €€ | uononasuo) wapue), SUDRBAOUSY '§ WINLIOIBED - Us|eusiof
ONLLIAN aUvOd TOOHIS 20028/2/1 IHL LY NOLLYDIHLLYY HO/ANY TYAOHddY ¥0< 031NISTHd SHIAAHO FONVHD STIAYIS NOLLONHLSNOD 40 AHYININNG
w 1INNONY
= SONINVS (psyoeNE B8S) NOILYNYI1dX3 ANAOWY JONVYHD LIYHLNOD #0D HOLOVYLINGD 133royd
XV1831ve a3siagy 1NIHHND

SYIAAAUO FONVHO STIIAYAS NOILONYLSNOD



PROJECT HAME; _
Gl ENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIUM & RENOQVATIONS

CHANGE ORDER NO THIRTY-THREE (33)

BOARD DATE:
Jarary 2, 2009
ITEM 1) Desoiption; Added sbiping, directions! armows, flex posts and signage at the parent pickup area and
exit rom schoo! campus.

Beasoniorhangs,  This changs was done gt the raquest of the School Principal to befler faciiitals the sdling

nrovedure from the school proparty

Gogtof Change: ADO: 52,041 31
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADDY: 52,941 31
TOTAL COET: AL 2841 31
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; {s1z1134595 | xs?.g'ge_fgg
Total Tax Savings o date a8 o result of Dirset Mabeial Purchases: E:él’;ﬁiﬁf ggﬂ
Thange Orders due to Phasing of Project 85 a % of original contract: | ssasasesl | 0.706%)

Change Orders Generaled by GBD & Project Requirements as 2 % of original contract | T $56,808.49]

L Tosom

Change Orders due 1o changss made by Non-08D Siaff as 2 % of osiginal contract: [Simaee | 45|
Total ArchitectEngineer omissions o date as a % of oniginal contract I sopo] [ cooow]
SUBMITTED BY: /W {/. d

’ }%-ue Bouffdrd ﬁs;éjeﬁi Manager

£

\Is this & Design/Build continuing contract projeéct? Yes Mo X 7V Yes total adds = §

1 APramus R nete el Dalsnriurs Hettaionadt CONTRACT AVERDMENTS hormge Drdoril 34 Blripieg Changes 1

Pages 4 ol




CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: §33-% 4+ OWNER: @/
DATE: Novembez 27, 2006 ARCHITECT: [

CONTRACTOR: []
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005
CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

_ OTHER: [J
236

S FOLLOWS:
7 isputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Changé Directives)

to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #21 dated November

29413 0

d by this Change Order in the amount of
___ 6407.839.14

ing this Change Order will be

. changed by Zero ( 0 ) days.
_' ion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 22, 1606

$ 7,392,868.89
ized Change Orders $ 987,971.06
fmge Order was $ 6,404.807.83
$
$

P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR {Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 I andings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
P 34231
ADDRW ADDRES(S%j C %
BY (Signamy) BY (Signatre)
Shrmuel Holladdy . . &0 Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins
(Typed name) ( Typed na (Typed name) /

DATE ' DATE

AlA Document G701™ .. 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Instite of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AlA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum exient possible under the law, This document
was produced by AlA software at 10:10:05 on 11/27/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007, and is not for resale

User Notes: (4135065691)




Pl B Al N SO ol s M

PROJECT HAME:
GLENALLEN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL - CAFETORIIM & RENOVATIONS

CHANGE DRDER NO. THIRTY FOUR {34)

BOARD DATE:
Jawary 2, 2007

FrEmM 1) Description: Replace TSP-1 and CHWP-1 pump motors with 25 HP, 1750 RPM motors, replace 20

HP YRS with 28 HP, DDC control changes as specifisd including rewirinufchanging valv
linkage, instaliation of ultrasonic flow meter, instalistion of Mp631 expansion card for naw

poirt connections and programming.

Reason for Change,  These modificetions were raquired aRer the new Cafelorum came on line due to the

inability of the exisling purnps and VFD's being able 1o provide the GPM required to run
the HVAD svstem properly.

‘Cost of Chenge: ADD: 528481 47
SUMMARY: {TEM 1) ADx 528,481 47
TOTAL COET: AlMx $25 481 47
Taital Dirscl Material Purchase amount to date: [ 31211348480 1 A7.38%)
Totat Tax Savings lo date as a resull of Direct Material Purchases: 57397197
Change Orders dus to Phasing of Project a5 3 % of original contract I sseamoe | {.700%
Changs Orders Generated by OS0 & Project Requirements as 8 % of eriginal sontract | sesosrssl | 10865
Changs Crders due o changss mada by Non-CSD St as a % of original contract [ swiasrasl [ zaasw)
‘Total ArchiteciEngineer omissions o dats as & % of original contract: { N 1 000%)]

Y 7
SUBMITTED BY: % 4,
e

Sue *803?%{(? ?@@@i ﬁﬁar;agaf

3
i

{15 this a Design/Build confinuing contract project? Yes _ No A _J If Yes, total adde = $ |

£ Wroants enemenGlenstan Cotelorive Rongwabornt®? DONTRAGT AMEREYENTS Cinings (dersi G0 33 Purmps & VEDs.ds Fage £ ol



IA Document G701" - 2001

GHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 034 OWNER:JZ/
DATE: December 04, 2006 ARCH'TECT D

CONTRACTOR: [

ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [
CONTRACT DATE: September 19, 2005

OTHER: []

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

7,392,868.89
-985,029.75
6,407,839.14
28,481.47
6,4306,320.61

o &y Y O D

Charige Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
der is executed o supersede the Construction Change Directive

RCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County

CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name}
1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard, Sarasota, FL
/1 34231

BY ire) : B\’?Sﬁo%aﬂtre ) BY (Signantre)

“Sarnuel Holladay . | Brian M. Leaver Charles E. Collins

(Typed name) (Typed name) {Typed name) : _

L 12/4fot (2./ /3 /’J’CE

DATE ' DATE / VA

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or disiribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 08:11:36 on 12/04/2606 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires or 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (221535668)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:

Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 22

BOARD DATE:
January 2, 2007

[TEM 1) Description: Substitution of 1" thick Thermax insulation in place of Foamular rigid polystyrene
insulation
Reason for Change: Foamular insulation was replaced due to potential code issues arising from Florida

Building Code interpretation.

Cost of Change: DEDUCT: 5(1,566 03)
SUMMARY": (ITEM1) DEDUCT: $(1,566.03)

TOTAL COST: DEDUCT: ${1,566.03)
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date; (635,815 40)
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690.00
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original
contract: $23,698 72
Total Architect/Engjrggedmissions to date as a % of original contract: 000

Paul @rf 5roject Manager

-18.18%

0.64%

0.000%

s this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X__/1f Yes, total adds = $

i:\Pro]'ects\Iayloz_Ranch\tlSlTHVF\(.. Renovation\21 CONIRACI AMENDMEMISA\Change Ordersi\Change Order#22 Doc




AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT {Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 022 OWNER: E/
Taylor Ranch - HVAC - DATE: November 09 2006 )

: 2550 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: [

- Venice, FL 34293 CONTRACTCR: []
TO CONTRACTOR (Nume and-address).  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: []
PJ. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem . - CONTRACT DATE: January 03, 2066
Construction . CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Steet Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Incliede where applicable any undisputed amount attributable 1o previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Provide labor material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #14. dated November 9,
2006

The original Contract Sum was $ 3.710,583.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ -649,240.65
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 3,061,342.35
The Contract Sum will be décreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -1,566.03
The new Contract Sum inchiding this Change Order will be $ 3.059,776.32

The Contract Time will be unchanged by Zero ( 0) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is December 21 2007

NOTE: This Ch.ange Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Conmact Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have been authorized by Constrmction Change Directive until the cost and tme have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CCNTRACTOR AND OWNER,

- Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name} . OWNER (Firm ngme)
5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East, 1599 Main Street/FarasotarFL 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota FL
Bradenton, L. 34208 /a 34231

ADDRESS - ADDRESS ///’/ ADDRESS _; , %
St CAS( L

BY /Signature) BY (Signfimuid) BY (Signature)

Brian Zapt Peter J. Habes Charles E. Colling

{Typed name) {Typed name) (Typed name) /° /
.rf/"f/% 1/~09-4 (1] 706

DATE 4 DATE DATE / /

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Gopyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American institute of Architects. AH rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA®
Document is protected by U.S Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may resuli in severe civii and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuied to the maximum axtent possiple under the law  This document
was produced by AIA software at 12:13:09 on 11/05/2006 under Order No 1000251026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

tser Notes: {1010918341)



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
Taylor Ranch Elementary School HVAC Renovation

CHANGE ORDER NO 23

BOARD DATE:
January 2, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Paint room #'s 606,607,608,609 and associated bathrooms in this pod area
Reason for Change: Rooms have not been painted for some time and were in need of more than touch

up painting. This was an opportune time to paint while all floors and cabinets were
already protected as part of the HVAC retrofit.

Cost of Change: ADD: $7.966.29
ITEM 2} Description: Install additional emergency light fdures on cat walks in Building #6.
Reason for Change: With separation walls being installed to cut down noise and IAQ issues during

construction, they reduced the light projection from existing emergency fodures,
Qwner felt that additional fixtures were needed to insure employee safety.

Cost of Change: ADD: $922 53
SUMMARY’ (ITEMS 182) ADD: $8,888 82
TOTAL COST: ADD: $8,888.82
Total Direct Materfal Purchase amount o date: (635,815 40) -18.18%
Total Tax Savings to date as a resuit of Direct Material Purchases: 38,690.00

Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original

contract: $32,587 54 0.88%
000 0.000%
Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X__/If Yes, total adds = $

I :\Projects\Ilaylor Ranch\4517HVAC Renovation\2l CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Oxders\Change Order#23 DOC




‘;AIA Document G701" - 2001

| _Change Order

J
PROJEGT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 023 OWNER: Ej
Taylo: Ranch - HVAC DATE: November 10, 2006 .
25%0 Taylor Ranch Trail ARCHITECT: L]
Venice FL 34293 CONTRACTOR: (]
T0 CON_T.RAC_TOR (Neme and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: FIELD: [J
P ). Hayes Inc. dba Tandem CONTRACT DATE: January 03. 2006
Construction - CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

1599 Main Street Sarasota, FL 34236

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Fnclude where applicable any undisputed amount aiributable to previously executed Construc tion Change Directives)

1 Provide labor, materiad & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #19 dated
November 2, 2006

2 Provide labor: material & equipment to complete the work as described in the attached Proposal Request #20 1, dated
November 10. 2006

The original Contract Sum was 3,710,583.00

$
The net change by previousty aiithorized Change Orders $ -650,806.68
The Contract Sum pricr te this Change Order was $ 3,059,776.32
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 8,888.82
$

The new Coniract, Sum inchuding this Change Order will be 3.068,665.14

The Contract Timie will be unchanged by Zeto ( 0 ) days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Qrder therefore is December 21. 2007

NOTE: This Change Order dogs not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which
have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive

'NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Forney Engineering P.J. Hayes Inc. dba Tandem Construction The School Board of Sarasota County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

5213 Fourth Avenue Circle East. 1599 Main Street Sarasota FE 34236 1960 Landings Boulevard. Sarasota FL
Bradenton, FI, 34208 Vi 34231

ADDRESS _ ADDRESS ADD% IS %
S ABal, | sSels

£
BY (Signdture} B¥TSicndire) BY (Signature)
Brian Zapt / Peter ¥ Hayes Charles B. Collins

{Typed name) (T/y;ﬁd ndme) (Typed name) - ]
1 [i1fos - Jr-t S &6 /// 2 f’/G <

7

DATE ! DATE DATE

AlA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The Arerican institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARBNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penaities, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the law  This document
was produced by AIA software at 08:06:03 on 11/10/20086 under Qrder No 1000251 026_1 which expires on 7/28/2007 and is not for resale

User Notes: (2204891267)




CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
PROJECT NAME:

NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO. _50

BOARD DATE: JANUARY 2, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Adding rigid insulation at the North wall of the Dance Studio between the
existing masonry and the new stud wall.

Reason for Change: Additional rigid insulation provides added protection between existing
exposed masonry wall and new chase wall of the dance studio.

Cost of Change: Add: $3,467.00
SUMMARY: ITEM 1) ADD. ... 83,467 00
TOTALCOST ADD .. ... ... .o v $3.467.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount o date: (1983 541.00; -15 80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 112,134 40
Change Crders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1457 558.00 11 701%

Total Architect/Engineer omissions to

SUBMITTED BY: /

DANIEM. WE, PROJECT MANAGER

e as a % of original contract: 172,504 .00 1.390%

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes  No X /If Yes, total adds = §

L:\Projects\NPH\4507C]lassroomWings#7&8\21 CONTRACT AMENDMENTS\Change Orders\CO#50.DOC



PAIA pocument 6701° - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: {Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 050 0
North Port High School Classroom Wings OWNER

DATE: 142/2006

6400 W Price Boulevard, North Port, FL34287 ARCHITECT ]
TECT IMBER:
ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (N(H’HE and addres s) CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD D

W.G. Mills, Inc. CONTRACT DATE: 1qs5r2004
3301 Whitfield Avenue OTHER [
Sarasota, FL. 34243 CONTRACT FOR:  Construction Manager's Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal for

Construction Services dated 10/12/04

The Coniract is changed as follows:
{Include, where applicable, anv undisputed amount attributable 1o previousty executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to attached Change Order Request #71 for work item changes in this Change Order

12,426,726 00

The origiral {Contract Sum) ’EWQ{WWEMHWJ was $ _
The net change by previously anthorized Change Orders $  (308,697.00)
The (Contract Sum) (GL[%%%Manmum%e) prior to this Change Order was $ | 12,118,029 00
The (Contract Sum} (GRPERMESEIRIARINKRIPNE:) will be (increased) X¥eud) (voedonnged)

$ 3,467 .00

by this Change Order in the amount of

The new {Contiact Sum) (SREHIREPNRAEEY ice) including this Change Order will be $

The Contract Time will be Gnorsased) (decrgasgd) (unchanged) by (9 ydays
711172006

12,121,496 .00

The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Ouder therefore is

(Note: This Change Order does not include changes in the Conrract Sun, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Consnuction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive )

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER,

The ADP Group W.G Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
Florida
TGS Rinasne QPR R OUNER
Sarasota, FL 34236 Saragota, FL 34243 Sarasofa, FL 34240
\
Aaom gﬂRESS ADDRESS i /
5 ) . " g L( /
BY (we) BY (S gfzanue) BY (Signature)
Javier Suarg Timothy D Hensey, Executive Charfes E. Collins, Director
—Viee-President
{Typed name) (Typed name) ( T\,ped name) /
[-2r- 00 .4 -t / o (e
DATE DATE ' DATE

CAUTION: You shoufd sign an original AlA Contract Documignt, on which this tex? appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be ohscured.

AIA Document G701™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1887, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WAHNENG This
AlA" Document is protecied by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document,
or any portion of i, may result in severe civil and eriminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reprociuce ten {10) copies of this document when completed To report copyrighi viciations of AlA Coniract Documents e-mail
The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org



CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME:
NORTH PORT HIGH SCHOOL CLASSROOM WINGS

CHANGE ORDER NO. _51
BOARD DATE: JANUARY 2, 2007

ITEM 1) Description: Credit back to the Construction Manager contract the unused portions of
direct purchase orders to Westcoast Electric for electrical supplies.
Reason for Change: Unused portions of direct purchase orders
Cost of Change: Add: $4,808 00
ITEM 2) Description: Add cabling to Dance Studio per owner's request.
Reason for Change: Telecommunications requested security camera cable additions for outside

locations, to include intercom wire and cat 5E for future wireless installation.

Cost of Change: Add: $1,723 00
ITEM 3) Description: Provide douhle ballet barre in lieu of single ballet barre
Reason for Change Dance teacher requested double ballet barre instead of previously designed

single ballet barre.

Cost of Change: Add: $1,896 00
SUMMARY: TEM 1) ADD. .. ... ... . $8,427 00
TOTALCOST ADD. . . ...... . ... . . .. $8427.00
Total Direct Material Purchase amount to date: (1,963,541 00 -15 80%
Total Tax Savings to date as a result of Direct Material Purchases: 111,704 67
Change Orders excluding Direct Material Purchases as a % of original contract: 1,459,454 00 11.744%

sionsyto date as a % of original contract: 172,504 00 1390%

6;)

DANIELY WISE, PROJECT MANAGER

Total Architect/Engineer ¢

SUBMITTED BY:

Is this a Design/Build continuing contract project? Yes __ No X /If Yes, {otaladds = §

L:\Projects\NPH\4507ClassroomWings$7468\21 CONIRACI AMENDMENIS\Change Orders’\CO#51l.DOC




PAILA pocument 6701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 051
North Port High School Classraom Wings OWNER (O
DATE: 11/29/2006
6400 W Price Boulevard, North Port. FL34287 ) ARCHITECT [
ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: CONTRACTOR [
TO CONTRACTOR: (Name and addressj ~ CONTRACTOR'S PROJECT NUMBER: 20455 FIELD [T
W.G Mils, Inc. R © 10/5/2004
3301 Whitfield Avenue CONTRACT DATE OTHER [
Sarasota, FL 34243 CONTRACGT FOR: Construction Manager's Guaranteed Maximum Price Proposal for

Construction Services dated 10/12/04

The Contract is changed as follows:
(Include; where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

Refer to attachment "A" for work item changes in this Change Qrdar

L : ' ) . 12,426 726 00
The original (Contract Sum) (WW;@) was
, . . . 7 (305,230 .00)
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders ]

L N KPOROEEXR0CO000NY 12,121,496 00
The (Contract Sum) (G grcelehiPalE iy prior to this Change Order was $ °
The (Contract Sum) (GRERSRNKSNRKNIAOINNY) will be (increased) (ASKRRRND (nidHRRR0Y
by this Change Order in the amount of : § 842100

12,24,823.00

'}fhg new (C_o_ntr‘a'ct Sum) (@é& it X Q&eﬂ including this Change Order will be $

The Cont_;aéf _TiIhe will be (increased) {decreased) (unchanged) by T.B.D. { 0 ) days

?_.'.he date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 711112008

(Note. This C ‘hfmgé Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price
which have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the
Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.)

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Tne ADF Group WG Mills, Inc The School Board of Sarasota County,
) Florida
ARCHH LB HTR AgEH e CONTRA TR et g OWREB Fitiivisiiedad
Sarasota, FL 34238 /Sarésota, FL 34243 Sarasoia, FL 34240

1 e
ADDRES: ‘\. ) . . ADDRESS ADDRESS 7 - ’
e O 4 TLse

BY(ﬂﬁ‘j c\) ] BY (Signafure) ¢ BY (Signature)
- Javi drez, AIA~

Timothy D. Hensey, Executive Charles E. Coflins, Director
—_Vice President -
{Typed name) : (Typed name) {Typed name) B
007 1 [&5/C¢
Y70 /- 7908 (1] &
DATE DATE DATE / /

CAUTION: You should sign an osiginal AlA Coniract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original assures that
changes will not be abscured.

AlA Document G701 ™ — 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This
AlA® Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Internationzl Treaties, Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document
or any portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documenis e-mail
The Amaerican Institute of Architects’ legal counsel copyright@aia org




